ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mai	rk one:	☐ Bill Request	or	■ Resolution		of Request:	3/12/2020	
		☐ Din Kequest	OI.	⊠ Kesolution	i Kequesi			
1. Type of	Request:							
⊠ Contra	act/Grant Ag	reement	governmental A	Agreement (IGA	A) Rezoning/	Text Amendm	ent	
☐ Dedica	ation/Vacatio	n Appro	opriation/Supp	lemental	DRMC Ch	ange		
☐ Other:								
		roves, amends, dedict execution, contract a					type of request: grant	
(Alfre	sco); SOCSV	dment to the contract 201952678-04 (Jagged to the term with a r	aer), adding an a	additional \$990,7	756.00 for a new c			
3. Reques	ting Agency:	Department of Hou	using Stability					
4. Contac	t Person:							
_		owledge of proposed			Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and			
Name:	e/resolution	on Luper		Council Name:	Jon Luper			
Email:		on.luper@denvergov.	Org	Email:	jon.luper@denv	vergov org		
		dment between Depa men experiencing ho				ny. The Salvati	on Army will provide	
a.	a. Contract Control Number: SOCSV-201631673-04; SOCSV 201952678-04 Jaggaer							
b.			2020					
c.		Denver, CO	A 11 TO 1 . 1 .					
d.	Affected C Benefits:		All Districts		1 1	an amidhin dha Cid	1 Ct f	
e.	Delients:	Provides overnight Denver.	i sheller services	s to men experie	icing nomelessiles	ss within the Ci	y and County of	
f.	Costs: A	dds \$990,756.00 for a	a new contract to	otal of \$3,966,12	4.00 (General Fur	nd)		
6. City A	Attorney assig	gned to this request ((if applicable):	Andrew Riester	•			
7. City C	Council Distri	ict: All						
8. ** <u>For</u>	all contracts	<u>s, fill out and submit</u>		•		**		
			Key (Contract Teri	ns			
		T	o be completed i	by Mayor's Legi.	slative Team:			
Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0284					Date Entered:			

Revised 03/02/18

Vendor/Con	tractor Name The Salvation Army							
Vendor/Contractor Name: The Salvation Army								
Contract control number: 201631673-04; 201952678-04 Jaggaer								
Location:30840 Hawthorne Blvd, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275								
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this an Amendment? Yes No If yes, how many? _4								
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): Original Agreement: SOCV-201631673-00: 1/1/2017 to 12/31/2017 First Amendment: SOCSV-201631673-01: 1/1/2017 to 6/30/2018 Second Amendment: SOCSV-201631673-02: 7/1/2018 to 12/31/2018 Third Amendment: SOCSV-201631673-03: 1/1/2019 to 12/31/2019 Fourth Amendment: SOCSV-201631673-04 (Alfresco)/ SOCSV 201952678-04 (Jaggaer): 1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020 Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):								
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount					
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)					
	\$2,975,368.00	\$990,756.00	\$3,966,124.00					
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date					
	1/1/2017 to 12/31/2019	12 months	12/31/2020					
The Salvation Army will provide overnight shelter services to men. Services include on-site staffing, operational management, meals and critical incidence response for approximately 500 men each night.								
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes								
Has this cont	tractor provided these services to the	ne City before? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No						
Source of funds: HOST – General Fund								
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE X0101 ACDBE N/A								
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A								
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? None								
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:								

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Professional

Services > \$500K

Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0284

Date Entered: _____